
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 21203-22 Name: Request Authorization to execute Change Order No.
2 with Gresham Smith for design services to include
an emergency shower in the mechanical room for
Splash! at Charles Young Park for a contracted cost
of $12,300; increasing the contract from $182,000 to
$

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:11/14/2022 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2022 12/6/2022

Enactment date: 12/6/2022 R-679-2022Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. Two (2) to the Agreement with Gresham Smith for design services for
Splash! at Charles Young Park, increasing the contract price by $12,300 and raising the total contract
price from $182,000 to $194,300. [Mayor's Office, Peacher]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-Bluesheet Memo CYP Splash CO #2 Gresham, 2. CM2_Splash_council form_Gresham for
approval, 3. 45335_Project_Change_Notice2_2022_9_1, 4. 00769254.pdf, 5. R-679-2022, 6.
Gresham Smith - CO #2, 7. Contract #192-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council12/6/2022 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council12/1/2022 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

11/29/2022 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

